

T300

T300 - 6" Wide, 2 7/8" Deep Polypropylene Trench Drain System

## Ductile Iron Grates (all 20" long. Two grates required per body section) (Must use frame with grates - Load Class C and greater)

| Part #           | Order Guide Suffix | Description  | List Price, Each, Add | List Price, Per Foot, Add |
|------------------|--------------------|--|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| T1400-PG-HP-4    | -HP-4              | Ductile Iron, Heel Proof Longitudinal Slotted Grate, Special Duty - Class E  | \$58.33               | \$35.00                   |
| T1400-PG-HP-4-13 | -HP-4-13           | Ductile Iron, Galvanized, Heel Proof Longitudinal Slotted Grate, Special Duty - Class E  | \$103.33              | \$62.00                   |
| T1400-PG-LG-4    | -LG-4              | Ductile Iron, Extra Heavy Duty, Longitudinal Slotted grate - Class E   | \$44.33               | \$26.60                   |
| T1400-PG-LG-4-13 | -LG-4-13           | Ductile Iron, Galvanized, Extra Heavy Duty, Longitudinal Slotted grate - Class E   | \$125.05              | \$75.03                   |
| T1400-PG-4-13    | -4-13              | Ductile Iron, Galvanized, Extra Heavy Duty, Slotted grate - Class E  | \$38.00               | \$22.80                   |
| T1400-PG-4-3     | -4-3               | Ductile Iron, Extra Heavy Duty Slotted grate with Stainless Steel Veneer - Class E (must order together with Steel frame with Stainless Steel veneer.              | \$66.00               | \$39.60                   |
|                  |                    | Part # for assembly is T1400-PFO-TA-3 with open frame. (39.40" long steel frame with S.S. veneer and two D.I. grates with S.S. veneer)                             | \$293.00              | \$175.80                  |
| T1400-PG-LG-4-3  | -LG-4-3            | Ductile Iron, Extra Heavy Duty Longitudinal Slotted grate with Stainless Steel veneer (must order together with Steel frame with Stainless Steel Veneer - Class E) | \$82.00               | \$49.20                   |
|                  |                    | Part # for assembly is T1400-LG-PFO-TA-3 with open frame. (39.40" long steel frame with S.S. veneer and two D.I. grates with S.S. veneer)                          | \$326.00              | \$195.60                  |

## End caps / Outlets / Accessories

| Part #           | Order Guide Suffix | Description   | List Price, Each, Add |
|------------------|--------------------|---|-----------------------|
| T300-PEC         | -PEC               | Closed end cap  | \$25.00               |
| T300-PEO2        | -PE2               | 2" no hub end outlet  | \$25.00               |
| T300-PBO         | -PBO               | 2" no hub bottom outlet   | \$25.00               |
| T1400-PBRD       | -PBRD              | Support board   | \$55.00               |
| T1400-PBDS       | -PBDS              | Bottom dome strainer  | \$54.00               |
| T300-CLIP        | Standard           | Connecting Clips (to connect bodies together)   | N/C                   |
| H-1234           | Standard           | 5/16-18 x 2" Zinc Coated Bolts (2 per package) - for grate lockdown                       | N/C                   |
| H-1235           | -SSB               | 5/16-18 x 2" Stainless Steel Bolts (2 per package) - for grate lockdown                   | \$55.00               |
| T300-PGLVP       | -PGLVP             | 2" long vandal resistant grate lockdown hardware 2 per body section - 1 for each grate    | \$7.00                |
| T1400-PGL-STL-SS | -                  | 3 1/2" long Stainless Steel grate lockdown hardware 2 per body section - 1 for each grate | \$27.00               |

T300 bodies have a List Price of \$256.75. Each body is 39.40" long

List Price, Each (Body Only) \$256.75

List Price, Per Foot (Body Only) \$78.20

## PER FOOT PRICE CALCULATION:

Divide the above noted List Price (\$256.75) by length of the body (39.40") = \$6.5166 List per inch.  
**\$6.5166 x 12" = \$78.20 List per foot (Body Only)**

## 20" long polypropylene grates:

Divide the List Price (\$8.00 for the T1400-PG-HPP for example) by length of the grate (20") = \$.40  
**List per inch. \$.40 x 12" = \$4.80 List per foot. (Grate only)**

Therefore, a typical T300 trench drain system is \$83.00 List Price / foot (\$78.20 + \$4.80).

This List Price includes the body, two polypropylene grates and two grate lockdown hardware sets. End caps, outlet connections and all other accessories are extra.

| Fabricated Grates (Must use frame with grates - Load Class C and greater) (See pages 33-35 for additional grate information) |                    |   |                       |                           |
|--|--------------------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| Part #   | Order Guide Suffix | Description   | List Price, Each, Add | List Price, Per Foot, Add |
| T1400-PG-AWG   | -AWG               | Aluminum wire grate - Class A, 40" long   | \$942.00              | \$282.60                  |
| T1400-PG-CDA   | -CDA               | Stainless Steel, Circular Decorative grate - Class A, 40" long                                | \$953.33              | \$286.00                  |
| T1400-PG-DDA   | -DDA               | Stainless Steel, Diagonal Decorative grate - Class A, 40" long                                | \$953.33              | \$286.00                  |
| T1400-PG-SSDA  | -SSDA              | Stainless Steel, Decorative grate - Class A, 40" long   | \$953.33              | \$286.00                  |
| T1400-PG-DSG   | -DSG               | Steel, Diagonal Decorative grate - Class A, 40" long  | \$53.00               | \$15.90                   |
| T1400-PG-DWG   | -DWG               | Steel, Decorative wave grate - Class A, 40" long  | \$53.00               | \$15.90                   |
| T1400-PG-FSGA  | -FSGA              | Galvanized Steel, Fabricated Slotted grate - Class A, 40" long                                | \$27.00               | \$8.10                    |
| T1400-PG-FS  | -FS                | Stainless Steel, Fabricated Slotted grate - Class A, 40" long                                 | \$286.00              | \$85.80                   |
| T1400-PG-HPSS  | -HPSS              | Stainless Steel, Fabricated Heel Proof Slotted grate - Class A, 40" long                      | \$286.00              | \$85.80                   |
| T1400-PG-HPP   | -HPP               | Polypropylene, Heel Proof Slotted grate - Class A, 20" long (grate is a black color)          | \$8.00                | \$4.80                    |
| T1400-PG-HPP-TAN   | -HPP-TAN           | Polypropylene, Heel Proof Slotted grate - Class A, 20" long (grate is a tan color)            | \$8.00                | \$4.80                    |
| T1400-PG-HPP-GREY  | -HPP-GREY          | Polypropylene, Heel Proof Slotted grate - Class A, 20" long (grate is a grey color)           | \$8.00                | \$4.80                    |
| T1400-PG-PGG   | -PGG               | Galvanized Steel, Fabricated Perforated grate - Class A, 40" long                             | \$27.00               | \$8.10                    |
| T1400-PG-PS  | -PS                | Stainless Steel, Fabricated Perforated grate - Class A, 40" long                              | \$533.33              | \$160.00                  |
| T1400-PG-SSWG  | -SSWG              | Stainless Steel, Fabricated Wire grate - Class A, 40" long                                    | \$953.33              | \$286.00                  |
| T1400-PG-SDG   | -SDG               | Steel, Fabricated Decorative grate - Class B, 40" long  | \$250.00              | \$75.00                   |
| T1400-PG-LGHP  | -LGHP              | Steel, Fabricated Heel Proof Longitudinal grate - Class B, 40" long                           | \$260.00              | \$78.00                   |
| T1400-PG-FSB   | -FSB               | Galvanized Steel, Fabricated Reinforced Slotted grate - Class B, 40" long                     | \$350.00              | \$105.00                  |
| T1400-PG-CDB   | -CDB               | Stainless Steel, Circular Decorative grate - Class B, 40" long                                | \$956.67              | \$287.00                  |
| T1400-PG-DDB   | -DDB               | Stainless Steel, Diagonal Decorative grate - Class B, 40" long                                | \$956.67              | \$287.00                  |
| T1400-PG-SSDB  | -SSDB              | Stainless Steel, Decorative grate - Class B, 40" long   | \$956.67              | \$287.00                  |
| T1400-PG-RFS   | -RFS               | Stainless Steel, Fabricated Reinforced Slotted grate - Class B, 40" long                      | \$486.66              | \$146.00                  |
| T1400-PG-RG  | -RG                | Galvanized Steel, Reinforced Perforated grate - Class B, 40" long                             | \$31.00               | \$9.30                    |
| T1400-PG-RPS   | -RPS               | Stainless Steel, Fabricated Reinforced Perforated grate - Class B, 40" long                   | \$540.00              | \$162.00                  |
| T1400-PG-SBGGS   | -SBGGS             | Galvanized Steel, Fabricated Slotted Bar grate - Class C, 40" long                            | \$360.00              | \$108.00                  |
| T1400-PG-SBGST   | -SBGST             | Steel, Fabricated Slotted Bar grate - Class C, 40" long                                       | \$286.66              | \$80.00                   |
| T1400-PG-CDC   | -CDC               | Steel, Fabricated Circular Decorative grate - Class C, 40" long                               | \$460.00              | \$138.00                  |
| T1400-PG-SC  | -SC                | Steel, Fabricated Solid Cover - Class E, 40" long   | \$323.30              | \$97.00                   |
| T1400-PG-SBG   | -SBG               | Stainless Steel, Fabricated Bar grate - Class E, 40" long                                     | \$956.67              | \$287.00                  |
| T1400-PG-PHPP  | -PHPP              | Heel proof Polypropylene, Perforated, Light Duty - Class A, 20" long (grate is a black color) | \$8.00                | \$4.80                    |

| Frames       |                    |   |                       |                           |
|--------------|--------------------|---|-----------------------|---------------------------|
| Part #       | Order Guide Suffix | Description   | List Price, Each, Add | List Price, Per Foot, Add |
| T1400-PFO    | -HD                | Extra H.D. 1 meter long angle iron steel frame assembly with anchor studs   | \$113.33              | \$34.00                   |
| T1400-PFO-13 | -HD-13             | Extra H.D. 1 meter long galvanized angle iron steel frame assembly with anchor studs  | \$216.67              | \$65.00                   |
| T1400-PFO-3  | -HD-3              | Extra H.D. 1 meter long angle iron steel frame assembly with S.S. veneer and anchor studs   | \$343.33              | \$103.00                  |
| T1400-PF-SVF | -SVF               | Type 304 stainless steel top plastic body veneer, 2 pieces, 1 meter long Stainless Steel frame veneers, open frame for pedestrian traffic only. Load Class A. To be placed over top edges of T300 body. | \$93.33               | \$28.00                   |

| Fabrications   |                    |   |                       |  |
|----------------|--------------------|---|-----------------------|--|
| Part #         | Order Guide Suffix | Description   | List Price, Each, Add |  |
| T300-CUT       | -CUT               | Cutting / per cut - Net Price only                          | .00 Net Price Only    |  |
| T300-TEE       | -TEE               | Polypropylene tee   | \$425.00              |  |
| T300-PB-45     | -PB-45             | 45 Degree Body Section                                      | \$425.00              |  |
| T300-PB-90     | -PB-90             | 90 Degree Body Section                                      | \$425.00              |  |
| T300-PG-HPP-45 | -45                | 45 Degree Polypropylene, Heel Proof Slotted grate - Class A | \$35.00               |  |
| T300-PG-HPP-90 | -90                | 90 Degree Polypropylene, Heel Proof Slotted grate - Class A | \$35.00               |  |
| T300-SOF       | -SOF               | Side Outlet Fabrication                                     | \$425.00              |  |
| T300-CF        | -CF                | Cross Fabrication   | \$525.00              |  |